
Texas Woman's (4-0) -vs- Pittsburg St. (2-2)
2/1/2025 at Conroe, Texas (Scrap Yard Sports)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Janyssa Ramos (0-0)
Loss: Aydenne Brown (1-1)
Save: Randi Crawford (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Jones First: Matthew Clifford 
Start: 6:32 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 179   Weather: Clear 65, ESE 4mph
Game notes:
- Stuhr, N. faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Woman's 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 6 11 0
Pittsburg St. 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 1

Texas Woman's 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marissa Espinoza 2b 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Vivica Hernandez lf 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Trinity Perry c 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
    Madison Altman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lizzie Smith dp 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Malarie Medina 1b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Madison Reid pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hawwa Townsend rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brynlie Dunkin 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Lauryn Davies ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
Riley Todd cf 3 1 1 1 1 2 3
Nicole Stuhr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Janyssa Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Randi Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 6 7 8 12

2B: Marissa Espinoza (1); Vivica Hernandez (1); Lizzie Smith (1);
Hawwa Townsend (1); Riley Todd (1)
CS: Madison Reid (1)

Pittsburg St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heather Arnett ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Courtney Storey dp 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Kadyn Trochim 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Kyleigh Lamont pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Davis c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sophia Driver rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Sophia Hoffmann 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Kendall Forbes pr/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ava Sarwinski 2b/1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Emily Ades cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Alleyna Rushing lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Chelsea Beville p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aydenne Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 6 5 7

2B: Heather Arnett (1); Emily Ades (1)
3B: Courtney Storey (1)
SH: Heather Arnett (1)
SB: Courtney Storey (1); Kendall Forbes (1)
E: Ava Sarwinski (1)

Texas Woman's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicole Stuhr 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 31
Janyssa Ramos (W, 0-0) 4.0 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 12 17 2 7 72
Randi Crawford (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 29
Totals 7 5 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 26 33 6 9 132

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsea Beville 3.1 6 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 5 68
Aydenne Brown (L, 1-1) 3.2 5 3 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 16 21 3 1 96
Totals 11 6 3 7 8 0 0 0 0 32 39 6 6 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Woman's - Top of 1st TWU PSU
Espinoza, M. doubled down the lf line (2-0). 0 0
Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Perry, T. flied out to rf (3-2); Espinoza, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Smith, L. grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 1st TWU PSU
H. Arnett doubled down the lf line (0-2). 0 0
C. Storey flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
K. Trochim popped up to ss (1-2). 0 0
L. Davis walked (3-1). 0 0
S. Driver grounded out to p (0-1). 0 0

Texas Woman's - Top of 2nd TWU PSU
Medina, M. singled to center field (3-2). 0 0
Townsend, H. reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1); Medina, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Dunkin, B. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Townsend, H. advanced to second; Medina, M.
out at second 3b to ss. 0 0
Davies, L. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Dunkin, B. advanced to second; Townsend, H. out
at third p to 3b. 0 0
Todd, R. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2); Davies, L. advanced to third; Dunkin, B. scored, unearned. 1 0
Espinoza, M. singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Todd, R. advanced to third; Davies, L. scored, unearned. 2 0
Hernandez doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0); Espinoza, M. advanced to third; Todd, R. scored, unearned. 3 0
Perry, T. lined out to rf (0-0). 3 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 2nd TWU PSU
S. Hoffmann walked (3-1). 3 0
A. Sarwinski singled through the left side (0-0); S. Hoffmann advanced to second. 3 0
E. Ades doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2); A. Sarwinski scored; S. Hoffmann scored. 3 2
Ramos, J. to p for Stuhr, N.. 3 2
A. Rushing walked (3-0). 3 2
H. Arnett out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); A. Rushing advanced to second; E. Ades advanced to third. 3 2
C. Storey singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2); A. Rushing scored; E. Ades scored. 3 4
K. Trochim walked (3-1); C. Storey advanced to second. 3 4
L. Davis lined out to 1b (2-0). 3 4
S. Driver struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 3rd TWU PSU
Smith, L. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 3 4
Medina, M. walked (3-0). 3 4
Reid, M. pinch ran for Medina, M.. 3 4
Reid, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
Townsend, H. doubled to center field (2-2). 3 4
Dunkin, B. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 3rd TWU PSU
Medina, M. to 1b for Reid, M.. 3 4
S. Hoffmann grounded out to p (1-0). 3 4
A. Sarwinski singled down the lf line, out at second ss to 2b (3-1). 3 4
E. Ades popped up to 2b (3-2). 3 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 4th TWU PSU



Davies, L. lined out to 3b (1-0). 3 4
Todd, R. walked (3-1). 3 4
A. Brown to p for C. Beville. 3 4
Espinoza, M. singled to shortstop (2-1); Todd, R. advanced to second. 3 4
Hernandez fouled out to ss (1-2). 3 4
Perry, T. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 4th TWU PSU
A. Rushing grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 3 4
H. Arnett struck out swinging (2-2). 3 4
C. Storey walked (3-1). 3 4
C. Storey stole second. 3 4
K. Trochim grounded out to p (2-1). 3 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 5th TWU PSU
Smith, L. walked (3-2). 3 4
Medina, M. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 4
Townsend, H. walked (3-2); Smith, L. advanced to second. 3 4
Dunkin, B. singled to right center (2-2); Townsend, H. advanced to second; Smith, L. advanced to third. 3 4
Davies, L. struck out looking (2-2). 3 4
Todd, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 5th TWU PSU
L. Davis grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 3 4
S. Driver grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 3 4
S. Hoffmann walked (3-1). 3 4
K. Forbes pinch ran for S. Hoffmann. 3 4
K. Forbes stole second. 3 4
A. Sarwinski grounded out to p (1-2). 3 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 6th TWU PSU
K. Forbes to 2b. 3 4
A. Sarwinski to 1b. 3 4
Espinoza, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4
Hernandez walked (3-1). 3 4
Perry, T. walked (3-1); Hernandez advanced to second. 3 4
Altman, M. pinch ran for Perry, T.. 3 4
Smith, L. doubled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Altman, M. advanced to third; Hernandez scored. 4 4
Medina, M. walked (3-2). 4 4
Townsend, H. popped up to ss (0-1). 4 4
Dunkin, B. singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2); Medina, M. advanced to second; Smith, L. scored; Altman,
M. scored. 6 4
Davies, L. struck out swinging (1-2). 6 4

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 6th TWU PSU
Perry, T. to c for Smith, L.. 6 4
Crawford, R. to p for Ramos, J.. 6 4
E. Ades flied out to lf (2-2). 6 4
A. Rushing lined out to 2b (1-1). 6 4
H. Arnett struck out swinging (0-2). 6 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 7th TWU PSU
Todd, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 6 4
Espinoza, M. flied out to lf (0-2). 6 4
Hernandez singled to center field (0-0). 6 4



Perry, T. to c for Altman, M.. 6 4
Smith, L. to dp for Perry, T.. 6 4
Perry, T. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1); Hernandez out at second ss to 2b. 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 7th TWU PSU
C. Storey tripled down the rf line (1-2). 6 4
K. Trochim singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); C. Storey scored. 6 5
K. Lamont pinch ran for K. Trochim. 6 5
L. Davis struck out swinging (1-2). 6 5
S. Driver reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); K. Lamont out at second 2b to ss. 6 5
K. Forbes struck out swinging (1-2). 6 5


